
Academic Regulations 1

ACADEMIC REGULATIONS
| A (p. 1) | B | C (p. 1) | D (p. 1) | E (p. 1) | F (p. 1) | G (p. 2) | H (p. 2) | I (p. 2) | J | K | L (p. 2) | M (p. 2) | N
(p. 2) | O (p. 2) | P (p. 2) | Q | R (p. 3) | S (p. 3) | T (p. 3) | U (p. 3) | V | W (p. 3) | X | Y | Z |

A
• Absences (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/attendance-policies/#absencestext)
• Academic Progress Policies (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/academic-progress-policies/)
• Academic Terminology (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/academic-terminology/)
• Academic Standing (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/academic-progress-policies/#academicstandingtext)
• Accelerated Degrees (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/accelerated-degrees/)
• Admission Tuition Deposit (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Application Fee for Admission (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Applying for a Degree (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)
• Attendance Policies (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/attendance-policies/)
• Auditing Courses (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/registration-policies/#auditingcoursestext)

C
• Calendars (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/dates-deadlines/)
• Calculating the Grade Point Average (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradingpoliciestext)
• Catalog Year (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)
• Civic Literacy Requirement (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/civics_requirement/)
• College Dean’s Certification (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)
• Combination Degrees (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/combined-degrees/)
• Completion Deadline to Receive a Degree (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)
• Confidentiality of Student Records (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/ferpa-confidentiality-student-records/

#confidentialityofstudentrecordstext)
• Continuous Enrollment (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)
• Course Load Requirements (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/registration-policies/#courseloadrequirementstext)
• Courses, About (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/courses/#aboutcoursestext)
• Critical Tracking (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/#academicprogresstext)
• Curriculum Requirements (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)

D
• Dean's List (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/academic-honors/#deanslisttext)
• Deficit Grade Points (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradingpoliciestext)
• Degree Application (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)
• Degree Certification and Graduation Date (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/dates-deadlines/)
• Degree, Deadline to Receive a (https://archive.catalog.ufl.edu/ugrad/1718/Pages/dates-and-deadlines.aspx)
• Degree and Graduation Policies (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)
• Diploma Replacement (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)
• Dismissal (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/academic-progress-policies/#dismissaltext)
• Dropping Courses and Withdrawals (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/dropping-courses-withdrawals/)
• Dual Degrees and Multiple Majors (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)

E
• Examination Policies and Reading Days (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/examination-policies-reading-days/)
• Excess Hour Surcharge (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)

F
• Fees and Fiscal Information (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• FERPA Student Rights (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/ferpa-confidentiality-student-records/#ferpastudentrightstext)
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2  Academic Regulations

• Fees, Assessment of (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Fees, Florida Prepaid Tuition College Program (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Fees, Late Registration and Late Payment (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Fees, Refund of (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Fees for Repeating Coursework (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Flexible Learning (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/flexible-learning/)
• Foreign Language Requirement (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)

G
• General Education (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-programs/general-education/)
• Grade Point Average, Calculating the (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradingpoliciestext)
• Good Standing (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/academic-progress-policies/#academicstandingtext)
• Grade Changes (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradingpoliciestext)
• Grade Point Averaging (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradingpoliciestext)
• Grade Point Deficit, Calculating the (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradingpoliciestext)
• Grades and Grading Policies (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/)
• Graduating with Honors (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/academic-honors/#graduatingwithhonorstext)
• Graduation Date, Official (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)
• Graduation Policies (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)

H
• H Grades (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradestext)
• Holidays, Religious (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/attendance-policies/#religiousholidaystext)
• Honor Code, Student (https://sccr.dso.ufl.edu/policies/student-honor-code-student-conduct-code/)
• Honor Roll (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/academic-honors/#honorrolltext)
• Honors, Graduating with (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/academic-honors/#graduatingwithhonorstext)
• Honors Program (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/academic-honors/#honorstext)

I
• I* and I Grades (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradestext)
• Illness Policy (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/attendance-policies/#illnesspolicytext)

L
• Late Payment Fees (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Late Registration Fees (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)

M
• Multiple Majors (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)

N
• N* and NG Grades (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradestext)
• Non-Degree Registration (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/registration-policies/#nondegreeregistrationtext)

O
• Office Directory, University (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/administration/#universityofficedirectorytext)
• Ombuds, Office of the (http://www.ombuds.ufl.edu/)

P
• Passing, Non-Punitive, and Failing Grades (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradestext)
• Payment of Tuition and Fees (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Pending Charge of Academic Dishonesty or Student Conduct Violation (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-

policies/)
• Petitions (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/academic-progress-policies/#petitionstext)
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Academic Regulations 3

• President's Honor Roll (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-advising/academic-honors/#honorrolltext)
• Probation (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/academic-progress-policies/#probationtext)

R
• Reading Days (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/examination-policies-reading-days/#readingdaystext)
• Readmission (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/admission/readmission-university/)
• Refund of Tuition and Fees (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Registration Policies (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/registration-policies/)
• Religious Holidays (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/attendance-policies/#religiousholidaystext)
• Repeat Course Fee (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/fees-fiscal-information/)
• Repeat Coursework (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradingpoliciestext)
• Residence Requirements (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/degree-graduation-policies/)
• Residency for Tuition Purposes (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/admission/residency-tuition-purposes/)

S
• Satisfactory-Unsatisfactory (S/U) Grade Option (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/grades-grading-policies/#gradestext)
• Student Classifications (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/student-classifications/)
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• Withdrawals (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/academic-regulations/dropping-courses-withdrawals/#withdrawalstext)
• Writing Requirement (http://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/student-responsibilities/writing-requirement/)
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